

Department of Cooperation (Govt. of haryana) New Secretariat Building Haryana, Sector 17, Chandigarh-160017

GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA COOPERATION DEPARTMENT

<u>ORDER</u>

The Governor of Haryana is pleased to transfer Sh. Ram Kumar, Assistant Registrar Cooperative Societies Sirsa and post him as Assistant Registrar Cooperative Societies, Kaithal against a vacant post with immediate effect in public interest.

S.S. PRASAD

Chandigarh,dated the 02-08-2017.

Additional Chief Secretary to Government Haryana, Cooperation Department.

Endst. No. 876-C-1-2017/ 1038 7 Chandigarh, dated the 02-08- 2.17

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action :-

- 1. The Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Haryana, Panchkula.
- 2. The Principal Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 3. Deputy Registrar Cooperative Societies, Kurukshetra and Hisar
- 4. The Assistant Registrar Cooperative Societies, Sirsa and Kaithal.
- 5. Sh. Ram Kumar, Assistant Registrar Cooperative Societies, Sirsa.
- 6. Nodal Officer, IT Cell O/o Registrar Cooperative Societies, Haryana, Panchkula.
- 7. PS/OSD/CM, PS/MoS Coop., PS/ACS Coop. and Steno/D.S. Coop.

Rowthi Re-Superintendent, for Additional Chief Secretary to Government Haryana, Cooperation Department, A